U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SUNTRUST BANK	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)  FRONTSTEP SOLUTIONS GROUP, INC.	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnershipx Corporation (Georgia) Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _x _No	Address: C/O MAPICS, INC. 11720 AMBER PARK DRIVE SUITE 400 ALPHARETTA, GA 30004	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	
x Other - RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT  Execution Date: April 18, 2005	x Corporation (Ohio) Other -  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached	
Additional numbers attache		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 18	
Hayley Smith, Senior Legal Assistant Kirkland & Ellis LLP 153 East 53rd Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 465 Enclosed	
New York, NY 10022-4675 (212) 446-4800 (Phone) (212) 446-4900 (Facsimile)	X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
(212) 440-4900 (Facshine)	8. Charge to Deposit Account No. 111098	
DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE	
, "	A LABOR OF CO.	
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Hayley Smith Naylly 8MH 4/20/03		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attackments, and document:	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003100 FRAME: 0372** 

# SCHEDULE TO RECORDATION COVER SHEET RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST SUNTRUST BANK TO FRONTSTEP SOLUTIONS GROUP INC.

Mark	Reg. No.
AGEMA	1536215
DA & Design	1984034
DA & Design	2235877
Design Only	2639050
DISTRIBUTION ARCHITECTS	1536216
FACTOR	1501065
FRONTSTEP	2636195
PUTTING YOUR CUSTOMERS FIRST	2350110
SYMIX	1611920
SYMIX	2350217
SYTEAPS	2355181
SYTECENTRE	2594594
SYTEPOWER	2172499
VISIBLE RESULTS	2185661
VR-BIS	2174799
VR-BIZ	2235878
VR-GATEWAY	2241490
VR-MDS	2171234

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

### FRONTSTEP SOLUTIONS GROUP, INC.

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of April \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005, by SUNTRUST BANK, a Georgia banking corporation with its head office at 303 Peachtree Street, Atlanta, Georgia 30309, as administrative agent (hereinafter in such capacity, the "Agent"), in connection with the Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement, dated as of February 18, 2003 (as heretofore amended, and in effect, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Mapics, Inc., a Georgia corporation (the "Borrower"), the Agent and the lending institutions party thereto (the "Banks").

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, FrontStep Solutions
Group, Inc., Inc., an Ohio corporation (the "Company") and the Agent entered into a
Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 18, 2003 (the "Trademark
Agreement"), which Trademark Agreement was recorded February 21, 2003 with the
United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 002609, Frame 0291 for the purpose
of securing payment and performance of, among other things, the Secured Obligations (as
defined in the Security Agreement entered into by Grantor and certain Subsidiaries of
Borrower as referred to in the Trademark Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Agreement, the Company granted and conveyed to the Agent, for the benefit of the Agent and the Banks, a security interest in, for the benefit of the Agent and the Banks, the Company's entire right, title and interest in and to, the Property (as defined in the Trademark Agreement), including the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Agreement), and the Trademark Licenses (as defined in the Trademark Agreement), and all products and proceeds of the foregoing; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate the Trademark Agreement and release, assign and transfer to the Company its right, title and interest in the Property, as herein provided:

CLT01/4705904v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003100 FRAME: 0374

-2-

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Agreement and releases, assigns and transfers to the Company, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the Trademark Licenses, and all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

SUNTRUST BANK,

as Agent

D--

Name: BRIAN K. PETERS

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

CLT01/4705904v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003100 FRAME: 0375

## TRADEMARKS

## FRONTSTEP SOLUTIONS GROUP, INC.

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION A REGISTRATION NO.	SERIAL/ REGISTRATION DATE
SYTECENTRE	2594594	07/16/2002
BIG BUSINESS SOLUTIONS FOR	76-296152	08/08/2001
MIDSIZE MOVERS AND MAKERS	76-303 <b>663</b>	08/23/2001
NONE (Design Only)	76-073652 ×	06/20/2000
FRONTSTEP FOUNDATION	The second secon	05/16/2000
SYMIX	2350217	07/07/1999
SYTEAPS	2355181	05/16/2000
PUTTING YOUR CUSTOMERS FIRST	2350110	
DA (Words and Design)	2235877	03/30/19 <b>99</b>
VR-BIZ	2235878	03/30/1999
VR-GATEWAY	2241490	04/27/1999
VR-MDS	2171234	07/07/1998
VR-BIS	2174799	07/21/1998
VISIBLE RESULTS	2185661	09/01/1998
SYTEPOWER	2172499	07/14/1998
SYTELINE	2123552 2	12/23/1997
DA (Stylized Letters)	1984034	07/02/1996
THE PERMANENT SOLUTION	2005297	10/01/1996
VISIBLE CONCEPTS	2005296 🕢	10/01/1996
SOLUTION SERVER	2007 <b>093</b> ×	10/08/1996
VISIBLE RESULTS	1989318	07/23/1 <b>996</b>
SYMIX	1611920 /	09/04/1990
DISTRIBUTION ARCHITECTS	1536216	04/25/1989
AGEMA1	1536215	04/25/1989
FACTOR	1501065	08/23/1988
SLAM II	1249746 ×	08/30/1983
Q-GERT	1252813	10/04/1983
SLAM	1249745 /	08/30/1983
FRONISTEP	2636195	10/15/2002

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003100 FRAME: 0376

-3-

### CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

COUNTY OF Jouglas

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 15 day of April, 2005 personally appeared 101 an K. Lafells to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he or she is a Mana grad Director of SUNTRUST BANK, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said bank by authority of its Board of Directors, and said officer acknowledged said bank by authority of its Board of Directors, and said instrument to be the free act and deed of said bank.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

LISA A. HOWARD

Notary Public, Douglas County, Georgia
My Commission Expires March 3, 2008

CLT01/4705984v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003100 FRAME: 0377

**RECORDED: 04/20/2005**